F. OUTPUT CIRCUIT WIRING DIAGRAMS
G. PANEL DESCRIPTION
H. OUTPUT MODE
I. ERROR CODE INSTRUCTION
J. PRESSURE UNIT CONVERSION TABLE
PR-0778A   2025/01 Printing    We reserve the right to change the specification without prior notice.
A. SPECIFICATIONS
※ 1. This function is only available for EP410E. The default setting of [ F-00 ] input type is 0 ~ 10V.

Weight ( with 2 meter lead wire ) Approx. 67 g
Temperature Characteristic ≤ ± 0.5 % F.S. of detected pressure ( 25 °C ) at temp. ( Range of 0 ~ 50 °C )
B. ORDERING INFORMATION
C. CONNECTOR
D. DIMENSIONS
E. OPTIONAL PARTS DIMENSIONS
(     ) Button (     ) Button
Response Time of
Digital Filter (※6) oFF, 25 ms, 100 ms, 250 ms, 500 ms, 1000 ms, 1500 ms, 3000 ms selectable
mL
L
mA
V
E P 4 1 0 E - 0 1 0
Input Specifications
BT-18 : Mounting bracket
BT-19 : Mounting bracket
PA-C : Panel adapter
PA-D : Panel adapter +
            Front protective lid
CN-0046A : Sensor connector Ø0.8 ~ Ø1.0 mm, 26 ~ 24AWG
CN-0046B : Sensor connector Ø1.0 ~ Ø1.2 mm, 26 ~ 24AWG
CN-0046C : Sensor connector Ø1.2 ~ Ø1.6 mm, 26 ~ 24AWG
Optional Parts
0 : Pirani gauge
1 : Voltage or current input
0 : 1 Channel
Output Specifications
010 : 2 NPN outputs & Analog output ( 0 ~ 10 V )
011 : 2 NPN outputs & Analog output ( 4 ~ 20 mA ) ( only for KP410E )
030 : 2 PNP outputs & Analog output ( 0 ~ 10 V )
031 : 2 PNP outputs & Analog output ( 4 ~ 20 mA ) ( only for KP410E )
02R : 1 NPN output + RS485
04R : 1 PNP output + RS485
30 20
30 20 15 621
21.3
9
M3*0.5P
E-con socket
BT-19
1529.5
30
13
1.
5
Ø5.2
Ø3.2 20
10 10
5.
2
6.
1
BT-18
20
23
.5
1.
5
29.5
Ø3.2
20
20
13
17
.5
Ø
5.2
8
10 10
5.
2